PROCUREMENT SUMMARY I-710 SOUTH CORRIDOR PROJECT ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT/ ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT STUDY (EIR/EIS) COMMUNITY OUTREACH COMPONENT

Contract Number: PS4340-1940 (Modification #10)				
Contractor: Moore lad	cofan Goltsman, Inc	:. (MIG)		
Mod. Work Description: Additional Community Outreach due to re-circulation of draft				
EIR/EIS with revised s	et of alternatives			
Contract Work Descr	ription: Facilitation	of Community Outreach		
The following data is	current as of: Sep	tember 24, 2015		
6. Contract Completion Status		Financial Status		
Contract Awarded:	1/28/08	Contract Award	\$1,778,838	
		Amount:		
Notice to Proceed	1/28/08	Total of	\$1,413,474	
(NTP):				
	7/15/15		\$616,413	
Date:				
0 151	0/04/47		***	
	3/31/17		\$3,808,725	
Complete Date:				
		action):		
Contract Administrat	tor:	Telephone Number:		
·				
		-		
	Contractor: Moore land Mod. Work Description EIR/EIS with revised some Contract Work Description The following data is Contract Completion Contract Awarded: Notice to Proceed (NTP): Original Complete Date: Current Est. Complete Date:	Contractor: Moore lacofan Goltsman, Inc. Mod. Work Description: Additional Commeter EIR/EIS with revised set of alternatives Contract Work Description: Facilitation of The following data is current as of: September Contract Completion Status Contract Awarded: 1/28/08 Notice to Proceed (NTP): 7/15/15 Original Complete Date: 3/31/17 Complete Date: 3/31/17 Contract Administrator: Walter Sparkuhl Project Manager:	Contractor: Moore Iacofan Goltsman, Inc. (MIG) Mod. Work Description: Additional Community Outreach due to re EIR/EIS with revised set of alternatives Contract Work Description: Facilitation of Community Outreach The following data is current as of: September 24, 2015 Contract Completion Status Financial Status Contract Awarded: 1/28/08 Contract Award Amount: Notice to Proceed 1/28/08 Total of Modifications Approved: Original Complete 7/15/15 Pending Modifications (including this action): Current Est. Current Contract Value (with this action): Contract Administrator: Telephone Number: Walter Sparkuhl Project Manager: Telephone Number:	

A. Procurement Background

This Board Action is to approve Modification No. 10 issued in support of the I-710 Corridor Project Environmental Impact Report/Environmental Impact Study (EIR/EIS) Facilitation of Community Outreach project. As a result of changes to the EIR/EIS project alternatives, additional community outreach notification and discussion is required to support the project initiatives. The period of performance is extended by 15 months for a revised completion date of March 31, 2017.

This contract modification was processed in accordance with Metro's Acquisition Policy and Procedures, and the contract type is firm fixed price.

A total of nine modifications have been executed to date. For details, please refer to Attachment B2 – Contract Modification/Change Order Log.

B. Cost Analysis

The recommended price was determined to be fair and reasonable based upon an independent cost estimate, MASD audit, cost analysis, technical analysis, fact finding, and negotiations.

Proposal Amount	Metro ICE	Negotiated Amount
\$822,289	\$721,485	\$616,413